
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

January 26, 1995 

Rand Carroll 
Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Dear Rand, 

We reconmend plugging the above captioned wells to protect fresh 
waters of the state of New Mexico. 

We do not see any major problems i n plugging these wells but i t 
looks as though we w i l l need to play these by ear because the 
records are incomplete. 

According to our records we s t i l l have plugging bonds i n place. 

I f we may be of service to you please l e t me know. 

Yours Truly, . . 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE JENNIFER SALISBURY 

CABINET SECRETARY 

Ray Smith 
Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector 

RS:br 

BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

L 

P.O. DRAWER • • ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 8B211 (505) 74B-1283 



Charles W. Harle 
Christopher #1 
Ut B-32-6S-26E 

Well was d r i l l e d to 4501 and the hole went crooked at 330'. 
Set 8 5/8" casing at 330' and cemented with 200 Sx of cement 
but did not circulate cement to the surface. Pumped 225 Sx 
of cement down backside and I believe this would have been 
done by pumping down through 1 inch pipe. Circulated cement 
to surface but did not shut of surface water. 200 f t . of 
cement was l e f t inside of 8 5/8" casing. 



Charles W. Harle 
Zirrtnerman #2 
Ut F-35-10S-25E 

5 1/2" casing at 1295' 
Top perf at 1197' 

Spot 25 Sx at 1197' and tag 
RIH to 500' and f i l l to surface with cement. 



Charles W. Harle 
Ziitxnerman #3 
Ut C-35-10S-25E 

8 5/8 set at 320' 
I find no record of cementing. 

We may possibly can p u l l this 8 5/8" and ready mix, or we 
may need to pack off on surface and circulate cement. 



WELL PLUGGING COMPANIES 

LB O i l f i e l d Services Inc. 
P.O. Box 122 
Midland, TX 79701 

Ph: 915-520-4103 

Pride Petroleum Service 
P.O. Box 909 
Lovington, NM 88260 

Ph: 505-396-2851 

Royalty Well Service 
P.O. Box 394 
Grandfalls, TX 79742 

Ph: 915-547-2926 

Mayo Marrs Casing Pullers 
P.O. Box 863 
Kermit, TX 79745 

Ph: 915-586-3076 

D A & S O i l f i e l d Services 
P.O. Box 2545 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Ph: 505-392-6591 



ENERGY, MINERALS ANO NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

December 15, 1995 

Charles W. Harle 
P.O. Box 1101 
Sonora, TX 76950 

Re: Christopher #1 Ut. B-32-6S-26E, Chaves County, New Mex. 

Dear Mr. Harle: 

According to our records the subject well was drilled to 
approximately 450 feet, with 8 5/8 inch casing set at 330 
feet because of hole problems. To date we have no record 
of this well ever being completed, produced or plugged. 

We ask that you submit plans, in accordance with rule 202, 
to plug and abandon this well by February 1, 1995. 

Years Truly, 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE ANITA L0CKW00! 

CABINET SECRETARY 

Ray/ Smith 
Oil & Gas Inspector 

RS:br 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO ( ; 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE 

P A DRAWER DC 
ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 

(5051 74O-*O0t 

November 14, 1980 7 y ^ i > ; 

Charles W. Harle 
Post Office Box 1101 
Sonora, Texas 76950 

Re: Christopher 
01-B-32-6-26 
Chaves County, NM 

Dear Sir: 
m 

According to our records, the subject well was drilled to 
approximately 450 feet, and operations were suspended ap­
proximately a year ago. To date, we have no record of a 
bond for Sutton and Tucker or S&S Hot Oil Services, Inc. 
Also, the changes in ownership that they have submitted 
are not acceptable even i f they had a bond. 

Therefore, we are hereby requesting that you squeeze cement 
the 8 5/8" casing and resume drilling operations or plug 
and abandon the well as soon as possible. 

Please advise this office of your plans concerning the 
well prior to commencing any work. 

Sincerely, 

W. A. Gressett 
Supervisor, Dis tr ic t I I 

WAG:ar 

Xc: Sutton & Tucker 
1200 East Second St. 
Big Lake, Texas 76932 



STATE UF NEW MEXICO i 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE 

BRUCE KING P.O. ORAWER DO 
GOVERNOR ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 8 

URs^S°E January 21, 1980 ^ ^ 7 3 

Sutton & Tucker 
1200 East Second Street 
Big Lake,Texas 76932 

Re: Christopher 
#l-B-32-6-26 
Chaves County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

To date this office has no record of a bond for you 
covering the subject w e l l . Said bond must be submitted 
to our Santa Fe o f f i c e for approval. 

Further, to date we have not received the o r i g i n a l of 
the Form C-103, reporting the change in ownership on 
t h i s w e l l . 

Please take care of this at your e a r l i e s t convenience. 

Sincerely, 

W. A. Gressett 
Supervisor, D i s t r i c t I I 

WAG:ar 
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NEW MCXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Term C - 1 0 J 

S u f t r t r d r s O l d 

C ' 1 0 2 a n d C..I0.1 

C t t c c t l v s I 1 - 6 S 

NOV 7 1979 

D. C. C . 
A R T E S I A . O F F I C E 

SU.'.'OKY K'OTICES AUD REPORTS ON WELLS 
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»:i r S CAI I J 
x a I J w r i t i I 

N tin ol i.ii*j:?\ot 

Char l e s W. H a r l e 

7 . U n i t A i j tc t -n t rn l K u n ; r 

6. Keren or Ucuso N a n : 

CHRISTOPHER 
A J J t c i i o< Oji - . - iuiot 

p.n, "ROT HOT 
l . c c t i i i c n v ( W e i l 

VNfT L C T T C R . 

SONQRA, TESAS 76950 

9 . We i l N o . 

# 

330 
. r e i r r r u c n T M C . NORTH 2310 . re I T moM 

1 0 . F i e l d unci i ' o o l , or V.°a]ilt:i:t 

LINDA SAN ANDREW 

T H C .EAST L1MC, S t C T I O H . 42. .TowHSHir 6 S E A S T *"""*"-

^ IS. Etcvctioi> (Shtrji ukcthcr Ul-\ RT, CR, etc.) 

SSL 3618.64 
County 

CHAVES 
Clieck Appropriate Box To Indicate .Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

c « r M u K I M C D I A L w o n * 

CMPCKAft lLT AOAMOOM 

U L L OM AITCM CAfllMC 

N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N T O : 

• PLUG AKO A6AMD0H 

CHAHSC PLAM 

• 

Mum. CHANGE 07 OTOTERSTTTP 

RCMCDIAL WSI I t 

C O M U C N C C D U I U L I N C o r a s . 

CASING TEST AMD CCMCHT JQG 

OTHCR 

A . L T C R I H C C A S I N O 

P L U G A K O A G A I I O O M M C 

, Ucfcr l l .o Ptor«»t>J or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent date*, iaelndine estimated date of stoning any pr 
work) see R U L I : n o 3 . 

This i s to not i fy- o f change o f ownership as-of 11-1^-79, 

Previous owner was Great Southern Petroleum. 
1200 Second Street Big Lake, Texas 

New owner i s William Harle. 
P.O. Box 1101 Sonora, Texas 

•?7ell w i l l "be operated as ; 

William Harle 
Christopher #L 

76950 

1 I t e i r b f t r i l i l ) " Ihut H i * Inf o r i n o i l u n u i w v e I . i r u r nnU c o m p l e t e to t h e b r « l ot my k n o w l e d g e n iu i b e l i e f 

-1 t") 

•.rn <-vJ , fVrtr .f, j j - — - 1 \ ° * " C———L-

< j j < J L ^ ^ „ . . r SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT I I _ NOV 8 ?979 

I IO I I I O N S O l " A P I ' l t O V A L , I f A N V I 



*o. or i ««• it- , f r i v i v v o 

D I S T H If! U l I O N 

5MITA r n / 
P I L E / 

L . A H O O F F I C E 

OI ' f .Tt A T O H / 

R E C E I V E u 
NEW MCXiCO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

NOV 7 1979 
• . a c. 

A R T E S I A * O F r i B K 

Form C> 10) 
Supertrdrx Old 
C>i02 «n,l ( M M 
EHcctlvo I-I-6S 

So. InJicuio Tyjoi cl Lcouo 

Slow Q r 

i . Sluie Oil (> Gas LeaiiC No. 

SUr. 'DW N O T I C E S AUD R E P C R I S ON' WLiLLS 
| o c M O T u s e T H I S r o * v » . i ' i . • • c " i < * » i . s » o . " l i t >_ f » t n r ^ r w i , r n ••• > <• I - A C * n A n i r r c R C M T R C S C R V O I R . 

wnr . " i n i i t A T r o n M L . M I T — " | f » " n C - I P I . ' t n '.:•'.,> r ' f W i i J i i . i 

I. 
on S" j 

m i I I 

7. Uull A«|fet-nirnl Kuriie 

.:. K*'>.i»7 ol Ci-'Ufutor 

GHEAI SOUIHEEM PETROLEUM 
J. /> JJiuss oi C;'»:raior 

1200 SECOND STREET BIG LAKE, TEXAS 

6. f e r n or l.euso Noma 

CHRISTOPHER 
9. Well No. 

# 1 
•;. l.couioi. oi '.Veil 

U N I T L C T T C H _ 
330 

. rtr.r rncM THC NORTH . L I M C A M D , 2310 
10. Field unit I'ool, or \Vil«li:<: 

LINDA SAN ANDBI 
. rccr moM 

' EAST #"32 6" S 26 EAST 

15. Elevctlon (Show uktther Ul', RT, CR, ete.J 

GR 3618.64-
12. County 

CHAVES 
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Othcr Data 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T H E P O t t T O F : 

• • c u r O K M R C M C O I A L W O R K f 

T C M P C n A l t l L T A 8 A N O OH 

P U L L . Oft A k T C f t C A S f l l C B 
PLUG AKO AGANOON 

CHAMGC PLANS 

• T N C R . 

• 

• 

• 

R C M C O I A L M O M 

C O M M C H C C D R I L L I N G O P H S . 

C A S I N G T C S T A M O C C M C M T JQG) 

O T H C R • 

A L T C R I H G C A S I N G 

P L U G A N D A S A / I D O H t . 

17. Describe Propeiae-d or Completed Operations (Clearly Hate a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, iaelndine estimated date af starting any 
tectkj S E E R U L C 11"03. 

WELL SPUDDED 9-22-79. • 
D r i l l e d a 11" hole to 450*. 
The well went crooked at; 330 1 . 
Set- 8 5/8 casing 10-6~-79. 
Set 8 5/8 casing 24# K-55 at 330 • because of crooked hole belAw 330' • 
Cemented casing with 200 sacks Class C cement with 2# C C . 
Cement did not c irculate to surface. 
On the 10-7-79 cemented down backside'with 225 sacks Class C W/ 2$> "CC. 
Cement circulated to surface. 
L e f t 200 • of cement in pipe and did not get a Shut of f on surface water 
Plan to squeeze off surface water. 
Temporary shut down waiting on r i g . 

I>. 1 i.cieUy ccilil)- (hut the Information uiiave is true unii convictc to the best ot my knowledge nmi Uelicl. 

I H I I I I / , . • ' l • u * - . '" ' 

...^^Z-sJL* 
l i f t * . t . t t . 

SUPERVISOR, DISTBICT. II 

H M r . , i 

NOV 8 197 

i l l i | l l - > > < > I I I ' A I ' I M l O V A l , I I ' A I I V l 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
DRAWEK DD 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 

FIELD REPORT FOR CEMENTING OF WELLS 

Well * 
/ 

Location 
of Well 

Section 

3*~ 
Township Range County 

Drilling 
Contractor 

Type of Equipment 

APPROVED CASING PROGRAM 

Size of Hole Size of Casing Weight Per 
., Font... „. 

New or Used Depth Sacks Cement 

7*/f 

Casing Data: 

Surface -_jo.in.ts of inch * Grade 

(Approved) (Rejected), 
Inspected by date 

Cementing Program 

Size of hole \\" Size of Casing ^ ̂ fo Sacks cement. required___ 

Type of Shoe usedo»x>Sua Float collar used tOo Btm 3 jts welded^ 

TD of hole Hl<\ Set 33^ Feet of .gjfylnch V*> # Grade j < - s s 

New-used csg. @ with 1£>Q sacks neat cement around shoe 

+T sax additives l^gcc 
Plug down 9 (AM) jPM) Date \o/s / l \ 
Cement circulated . ̂ 0o____ No. of Sacks O 

Cemented by N^SC^LM^SJ^ - Witnessed by M O U)O*>S*A^ 

Temp. Survey ran @ (AM) (PM) Date,.^ top cement @ 
Casing test @ 

Method Used 

(AM) (PM) Date 

Witnessed by 
Checked for shut off @ 

Method used 

Remarks: 

(AM) (PM) • Date 

Witnessed by 

^ fee/ TsHO-T-JsO' 

TT*y& \0Osx- c£*~>C 'I* 



04/30/91 
NMOCD DIST II 

TA WELLS REPORT FORM 30 
P.O. DRAWER DO 

; 

PAGE 1 
ARTESIA, NM 88210 

*************** OPERATOR: HARLE, CHARLES U. ******* 

============== POOL: BITTER LAKE SAW ANDRES, SOUTH 
mmm i F 35 to 25 LAND TYPE P ; LAST PROD DATE IO/OI/BOS EXPIR DATE / / 
ZZKMEKHAN 3 C 35 10 25 LANS TYPE ? ; LAST PROD DATE 02/01/81: EXPIR DATE / / 

POOL TOTAL: BITTER LAKE SAN ANDRES. SOUTH 2 
FEDERAL SUBTOTAL: 0; STATE I PATENT LAND SUBTOTAL: 0 

============== POOL; LINDA SAN ANDRES 
CHRISTOPHER 1 8 32 s 24 LAW TYPE ? : LAST PROD DATE / / : EXPIR DATE / / 

.POOL TOTAL: LINDA SAN ANDRES 1 
FEDERAL SUBTOTAL: 0; STATE & PATENT LAND SUBTOTAL: 0 

. .OPERATOR TOTAL: HARLE, CHARLES W. 3 
TOTAL I TA SELLS FOR HARLE. CHARLES ii. ON: FED LAND «: STATE S PATENT LAND 0 

7' 

in »•..•"* CHARLES E^HARLE 
P.O. BQX354 
RosweA, NM 88201 



STATE Ur- NtW iv»tAiow 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

D I S T R I B U T I O N , 

S A N T A 

r i c e 
U . S . O . S . 

L A N D o m c e 
O P C H A T O n 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . B O X 2088 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 87 

FEB 29 1980 

Fora C-103 
Revised 10-i-

5n> Indicate Typm oi Uvea* 

Stat* 0 r— Q 
S . S l a t * O H & C o s L e a s * N o . 

too H O T u s e 
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS O . C . D. 

l u l l r o » u ro< M o f o j m T O D U L L OR t o o t c r t a on « i u t S A C K T O A oirrcMCMT RESERVOIR u s e " i r n . i c » T i o » row P E R M I T ( F O R M C - I O I I roR S U C H c i O D t n l . k RTSSU, OF 

on. 
W E L L -- >y«*»*«•«• 

. Nan* ol Operator „ . . • 
• 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

6. Farm or Leas* l-lame 

SSS HOT OIL SERVICE I.W.C. 
A d d r e s s o i O p e r a t o r 9. Well No. 

, Location oi Well 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

•MIT V C T T C * . 3M. . r r . I T rnoM T H C . WKUi 237 0 . P C C T n»OM 

as: . LINE, SCCTION. 32. ' r5 SOUTH 26 EAST 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) . 

16. 
^ * Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

.NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: ' r 

m r M K R E M E D I A L W O R K 

rati, om ALTER CABIMC 

a 

a 
P U I S AMD ASANOOn 

C N t W C H A N f 

FINISH PRILLING 

• 

• 

• 

RCMCOIAL WORK 

COMMENCE DRILL INC 9 M I . 

CAS IMS T E S T AND CEMENT JOS 

CHANGE 

SUBSEQUENT R E P O R T O F 

In "": W ALTERING CASIMS 

PLUS ANO ABANDONMENT 

OWNERS 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any propo 
work) S E E R U L E I f03. • , . 

L.L.LJVEOAK P.O.BOX 6588 ROSWELL,NEW MEXI.C0 

--WISJLWJ". ""Bill! .1 ,'L "l«yl{,Ej.». - • T « 

IS. 1 hereby certify Inst th* information abov* is tru* and complat* to th* b*at of n>r Vnowlede* and belief. 



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIST n t B U T t O H 

S A N T A F e 

r i c e . 

u . i . o . s . - -

L A N O O F - F I C E 

OP-BP) A T OR 

OIL C O N S E R V A T I O N DIVISION 
P . O . OOX 2088 o c r g v E D 

SANTA F E . NEW M E X I C O 87501 

FFB 29 1980 
O. C. D. 

Form O-103 
Revised 10-I 

Jo. Indicate Type ot Leaie 

Stale 0 fee Q 

S. State OH & Gas L e a s e No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ARTESIA, OFFICE 
I S O MOT U S E T H I S P O P M r o * P R O P O S A L * TO D R I L L . On TO O C C P L N OS > l u t M O TO A O i r P t s C M T R E S E R V O I R . 

U S C " A P P L I C A T I O N F O P P C R M f T — I F O P M C - t O t l TOP S U C H *• P O P O S A L S . I 

WW. I. , » U L C D 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

2. Same oi Operator 

SSS HOT OIL SERVICE I.N.C. 
B. Farm or Lease Name 

3. Address oi Operator 9. Well No. 

4. Location oi Well 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat 

387? . T C C T rn OM T H E . WKTH Z31Q . r t t r r « O M 

FAST L t H C , S C C T I O M w _ 31. 6 SOUTH .NANCE. 16 EAST 

\\S IS. Elevation (Show whether OF. RT, CR, etc.) 12. County 

CHAVES 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Mature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : 

P C f t f O A M R C M E D I A 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A B A N D O N 

P U L L . OS A L T E R C A S I N O 

L W O R N [ | P L U S ANO. A B A N D O N 

• C H A N C E P L A N * 

FINISH PRILLING 

• 

•1 
• 

S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

R C M C O I A L - W O R K p i • 
COMMENCE: DR LLLINC BMi.. ' _.• M 

CAS INC TEST ANO CEMENT JOS I I ''J-

W M r . CHANGE Iff OWNERS 

A L T E R t N * C A S I N S 

P L U S AMD A B A R O O N M C N T 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any prop 
work) SEE R U L E 1JOS. 

L.L.LIVEOAK P.O.BOX 6S88 ROS0JELL,NEW MEXICO 

8. 1 hereby certily thst th* information above Is true and complete to the best oi rrv knowledge and beliel. 

"£> — 
T I O N I O F A P P R O V A L . If" A N Y : 

T I T L E D A T E 



H O , » r C O l ' l E S H C C K I V E D 

D 1 S T H I L 1 U T I O N 

S A N T A F E / 
F I L E / 
U.S.G.S . 

L A N D O F F I C E T 
O P E R A T O R / 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

D E C E I V E D 

SEP 1 21979 

o. c. c. 

form C-101 
Reviocl 1-1-65 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPENrPfr r^OTMGK 

5 A. Indiana Typo oi Lease 

STATC Q rec {: 

5. State Oi l & Gas Loauo No. 

la . Type oi Work 

DRILL ( 3 
b. Type of Well 

O I L *I I O A S I 1 
W E L L b g y W E L L I I 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

DEEPEN Q 

S I N G L E 
ZONE 3 

PLUG BACK O 

DC I I 
M U L T I P L E 

ZONE 

3. Farm or Lease Noma 

2. Name ot Operator 

GREAT SOUTHERN PETROLEUM COMPANY 
9. Weii No, 

75* 
/ 

3. Address oi Operator 

\ 1200 Second Street Big Lake, Texas x 

,10. Field and Pool, or Wlldca 

Linda SanAndreas 

3618. 
21A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 21B. Drilling Contractor 

Rhymes Drlg . Co. 
22. Approx. Date Wore w i l l 

9-15-79 
23. 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. T 

12" 8 5/8 ' ifOO 200 Surface 
v y/b k If2 10.5 1200 200 700 

APPROVAL VAWD 

FOR 90 DAYS UNLESS 

DRILLING COM/,'£NCED, 

EXPIRES 

I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M ! I F P R O P O S A L IS T O D E E P E N OR P L U S B A C K , G I V E D A T A ON P R E S E N T P R O D U C T I V E ZONE ANO P R O P O S E S 
T I V K Z O N E . G I V E B L O W O U T ( " R E V E N U E P R O G R A M , I P A N Y . E N J J i ^ PRC 

1 hereby certify thatthe inf qnrvajion above is true and complete to the beet oj 

Signed t ( ^ J ^ ^ ^ : f ' ~ ^ J Title f ^ / • 

A P P R O V E O O Y 

npwledge and belief. 

Da, 9-^'71 

SUPERVISOR, DISTR1CX 11 _ SEP 2 0 1979 
C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N Y ! 

: ! J ims t h . 
Voiify N.M.O.C.C. in mWr : 

time to witness remcntin.; 



o i 5 i i t m u i I O N 

U T A r n 

1.C 

i.e.". .s . 

\ N O Of - ^ I C C 

•THATCH 

- r r*» C f V E D 

NEW MOXiCO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

m 7 1S79 

• . c. c. 
A S T C S I A . O F F I C E 

Term C - J03 
S x t p r r t n i r \ O ld 
C-\02 imd C-103 
E l l c c l t v o M - 6 S 

SUMDI-JY UOT1CES AIJI3 REPORTS CU WELLS 
1 0 0 NOT U 5 L l H | i r e v I ' O I s t o . 1 ; t L ( H T f t r . i P f s C •• «*l i C I- A c • o * o i r r c u C N T H t j r u v o i n , 

V . 1 H . 1 I r ; l l l I I 

Charles W. Harle 

Jo. InJIculo T y | i n ot L*o^o 

Sloto | | • f r o 

j . Su i t " O i l cS C.»a Lea ; c N o . 

V . U n i t A ' j i c i i ' n l N u n ; c 

6. K e r n or L e u so Ijarr-r 

CHRISTOPHER 

P.O. -ROT HQ] SCNQBA. TEXAS 76950 

9. Well No. 

# 
L o c u t i o n vt A'cl l 

UMIt I.CTTLR , 
B 330 . r c r . T r n c t i T H E , NORTH . L I H C A N O . 2310 . r c t T rnoM 

L I H C . S C C T I O M . 42- . TOWNSHIP S S »AHCC _ 2 t S E A S T W M P * 

10. F i e l d unci p o o l , or V.'.lucut 

LINDA SAN ANDRES 

15. Uivction (Show u-hether UI-. RT, CR, etc.} 

J3E 3618.64 
12. County 

CHAVES 
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

~ | PXUC AKO A6AIIO0H | } 

i 

I CMAHCC FLAW3 j £ { 

CHANGE OP OWNERSHIP K2 

n r o s M n r i . ' . L ' o t A L W C R K 

M P C R A n i l Y A 0 A K O OH 

L L On A L T C K CA. - . IMC 

R C M C O I A L W O R K 

C O M M t l M C C D R I L L I N G O P U S . 

C A S I N C T C S 1 A M D C C M C N T JOB 

OTHCR 5 

A L t C B I K C C A S I I I C 

P L U G A N D A B A M O O N M C N T 

D i T c j I I ' C Fioptv-e-1 c: Completed Operations ( C l e a r l y i t a l c o i l pert inent de ta i l s , and c i v e pert inent dates , i nc lud ing es t imated date o/ s ta r t ing auy /cope 
i roik) sex rsuL i : 1103. 

This i s to n o t i f y o f change o f ownership as o f 11-1-79. 

Previous owner was Great Southern Petroleum. 
1200 Second Street Big Lake, Texas 

New owner i s Wil l iam Har le . 
P.O. Box 1101 Sonora, Texas 76950 
TTT_-1 T 

Wil l i am 
Christop: 

J hereby -vrrttty th.d tit* hitormatt *id cVmpJri* to^ lit*.- l>***t of i»y kitowJcd^** «IK! Vciict, 

i - M O v r r * t t r 

l f t > M I O M S O r A P I V I O V A L , I K A N V I 

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT II i« N 0 V 8 1979 



t . o r i c M t c r . ^ t c u v c o 

D U T n i m n I O N 

I T A r n 

- E 

. C . S . 

O F F I C E 

r r u . T O R 

R E C E I V E D 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

ftQV 7 1S7S 

O. C, c. 
ARTESIA , OFFICE 

Form C - 1 0 J 
SuMfrrdjV.t Old 
C-102 and C-103 
E K c c l l v o l-l-OS 

SU^D^Y NOTICES Af-,*:) REPCRI S ON WELLS 
IOC N O T U l t T H I S r O « v < ».»•* A I. N I O . I U I . C « T T . r _ , r n * f . j i l-» i c I - * : * TO A r j i r r C R C H T R C S C R V O I R . 

V,'.r. " i r i . i f AT f o n fcl « r _ " C * I C t * ' < »I M t ' J l l ' y ' . . ' i . s , | 

"ILL !_t J 
CAS I I 
W i l l I I 

So. lnJlc<iU> Ty»>u o l Leu^o 

S lo t * 

1 , S to le OH & G o i Lease No. 

V, Un i t A>jrut.-n:cnl Nur.« 

• •flic ol C;t.e._ulor 

GREAT SOUTHERN PETROLEUM 
6. K e r n cr l . ccso JJome 

CHRISTOPHER 
JJ:i.-5a oi C;":ruicr 

1200 SECOND STREET BIG LAKE. TEXAS 
0. Well No. 

# 1 
.csatlon ol '.Veil 

U H ! T L C T T C R 
330 . F C C T F R O M T H C NORTH . L I H C A N D . 2310 

10. F i e l d und Tool , or V/iJdc<:t 

LINDA SAN ANDRES 
. r c c r r * o M 

T H C , 
EAST 

L I K C . S C C T I O H . 
#"32 

. T O W N S H I P . 6 S 26 EAST 

tion (Show whether Ul', RT, CR, cle.) 

3618.64 
12. County 

CHAVES 
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

r e f t M R C M C O I A L W O R K 

m C K A I l l L Y A B A N O O H 

L OR A L T C R C A S I N G 

• 

B 
PLOC AKO ABAHOOH | | 

CHAI1CC PLANS | \ 

R C M C O I A L W O R K 

C O M M C H C C O R I L L I H C O P M S . 

C A S I N G T C S 1 A N O C t . M T . H T JQO 

O T H C R 

A L T C R I H C C A S I H C 

P L U C A K O A B A H O O N M C N T 

iJppcribe Prot-out-J o: Completed Oicra l ions (Clear ly state a l l pertinent detai ls , and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any prop' 
we-tk) S E C R U L E I V03. 

WELL SPUDDED 9-22-79. 
Dri l led a 11" hole to 450». 
The well went crooked at 330». 
Set 8 5/8 casing 10-6-79. 
Set 8 5/8 casing 24# K-55 at 330» because of crooked hole belriw 330». 
Cemented casing with 200 sacks Class C cement with 2# C C . 
Cement did not circulate to surface. 
On the 10-7-79 cemented down "backside with 225 sacks Class C W/ 2% -CC. 
Cement circulated to surface. 
Left 200» of cement in pipe and did not get a 8hut off on surface water. 

... Plan to squeeze off surface water. 
Temporary shut down waiting on r i g . 

E C E I V E D 

OIL CQNSERVATinr, DIVISION 
and c s n i | > l e l r Q B U r r | b r » U > ' " ' J ' know lc 1 hciruy e n t i t y lli.n tlie Information i,:uvc is true and commie I efj^^ry-^ep^of my knowledge n u j belief. 

TITLC ^ L ^ . - y ^ f 

J L Z ^ Z ? ^ SUPERVISOR,'DISTBICT NOV 8 1979 
j n t l O N S O T A P I M I O V A L . I P A N V I 



NO. or cuP i ta HticElvto 

O I S T H I U U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U.S.G.S. 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

NEW MEXICO 01? cfefNS^Rf'A'fIf̂ N C^\iQsSI0N 

SEP 1 1197S 

o. c. c. 
A R T E S I A . OFF- ICE 

oos~ y 
f o r m C-101 
Revised 1-1-65 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

SA. Indicate Typo of L e a s e 

S T A T E | | rec 

5. State O i l & Gus Lease No. 

l a . Type u i Work 

b . Type o i Well 

oiu \ I 
- C t L j s L 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

DRILL ( 3 

ELL 1 I 

DEEPEN I | 

GAS 
W E L 

S I N C L 
ZON 

PLUG SACK • 

LE n 
HE I I 

M U L T I P L E 
ZONE 

3. Farm or Lease Name 

Nan;** ot O r ' r a t o r 

GREAT SOUTHERN PETROLEUM COMPANY 

9. Well No 

/ 
3. AtUress o i Operator 

1200 Second Street 3ig Lake, Texas 
t>̂ -9/ 10. F i e l d and Pool , or Wildcat 

Linda SanAndreas 

it. i-iovauoiis 'Show whether Ri, etc.) 

3618.64 
21A. Kind & Status F l u g . Bond 21B. D r i l l i n g Contractor 

Rhymes Drlg. Co. 
22. Approx. Date Work w i l l s 

9-15-79 
23. 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

S I Z E O F H O L E S I Z E O F CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT S E T T I N G D E P T H SACKS O F CEMENT EST. TC 

12" 8 5/8 24# 400 200 Surface 
y y /o 4 1/2 10.5 1200 200 700 

APPROVAL VAUD 
FOR 90 DAYS UNLESS 

EXPIRES 

I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M ! i r P R O P O S A L ' i S T O D E E P E N OS P L U G B A C K , G I V E D A T A ON P R E S E N T P R O D U C T I V E ZONE ANO P R O P O S E S 
T I V E Z O H E . G1VF. B L O W O U T P R E V E N J i a P R O G R A M , IF A N Y . ^ C ' - , 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L . , I F A N Y l 

Onrcnt must be circulated to 

nirfucc- I)cIiintlS__^_^_f/^:casin2 

Notify N.M.O.C.C. in sufficient 
time to witness cementing 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 
Supersedes C-128 
Effective H-65 

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Unit Letter Section Township Range j jnty 

B 32 6 South 26 East I Chaves 

°§REAT SOUTHERN PETROLEUM COMPANY 
L e a s e 

Actual Footage Location of Well: 

2 3 1 0 feet from the e a s t line and 330 feet from the north line 
Ground Level Elev: 

3 6 1 8 . 6 4 
Producinq Formation 

SAN ANDRES 
Poo, 

LINDA SAN'ANDEES 
Dedicate d, Acreaaer 

Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). .-' E C E I V t D 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, haij«fjhe in/eĵ ^rtg of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? w t r i. 

Q, C. C . 

by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. 

1 1 Yes [7~ No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

AKTEBIA. orriDat 
If answer is "m-," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)_________ ___ _________________________________________________ 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

8 
^GREAT-StfJTHERN—2310*—M 

ELEV. 361 1.64 

Tjo<'° 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify thof the information con 

reined herein is true and complete to th 

best of my knowtodgo and be/ief. 

Company 

Date 

I hereby certify rhar the wmlt rocarf o 

shown an this plat was plotted from-fie i 

notes of actual surveys made by me c 

under my supervision, and thai tho san 

Is true and correct - to the best of m 



.«V M E X i C O O I L COiMSEHVATION C O M M I S i . ^ N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l distances must be f rom the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Form C-102 
Supersedes C- i 

' E f f e c t i v e 1-1-6! 

Unit Letter Section Township Romje 

32 6 South 26 East 

operator 

GREAT SOUTHERN PETROLEUM COMPANY 
Lease Well . £[g.. 

j ' X anty 

Chaves 
Actua l Footage Loca t ion of Wel l : 

2 3 1 0 feet from tho e a s t l ine and 330 
Ground L g v e l E lev : 

3 6 1 8 . 6 4 
Producinq Formation 

SAN ANDRES 
Poo, 

feet from the n o r t h l ine 

'LINDA SAN ANDESS 
Dedicatf i , Acreaaer V Acreage 

Acre 

Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and ident^fy^ie_pv|n*^hg jhpreof (both as to workin 
interest and royalty). R t ** t ' 

If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, htfJgjJie^in^uj^TS of all owners been consol 
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

f ~ ] Yes (7~ No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation e . w ^ a i f f ' o ^ r i P K 

If answer is " i m " l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side 
t h i s f o r m i f nBPP . s sn ry ^ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitizatio 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commi 
sion. 

join •^-GREAT—SGtlTHERN—2310*-
ELEV. 3618.64' 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information c 

tained herein is true and complete to 

best of my knowrec/ge and* belief. 

Company 

Date 

( hereby certify that the we'/ locc 

shown on this plat was plotted from . 

notes of actual surveys- made by m 

under my supervision, and that the t 

is true and correct ro the best o: 

knowledge and bgiigf^ 

Req!jstg*a P r o f e s s & u a i Enginetjr r n 

' " ' I 

^ g h t i Surve_bJ 7 7 3 3 



« o . o r ( A C I I I * r c n v c f l 

u i i T m n v j i ion 
M I T A r t : 

I C C 

J . S . O . S . 

. A M O O r - T I C E 

? i * r : f i A T o n 

NEW MCXICO OIL CQHS&R VATIOrJ COMMISSION 
K - ~> — ' 

Suuttsedes Old 
C'10? and C-103 
Eilcctiv* 1-1-61 

NOV " 7 1 9 7 3 

SUND3Y NOTICES AIM EEPCK7S ON ° / r w -
lOO MOT U S L t H l l fOtv* r.>H - ' "C i . ^ * t s IO . t ; I t, V M ift r . . f « » s < ,i *•< i ». I-AC T J A o f r r C R C M r It t S CRVOIft • 

JC-] • «AS I I 
MILL I J Will. I I 

N-Mir: ot L<L>'.-;uic>r 

SUTTON AND T U C E E H 

S o . l r v i l c m o T y p . i o l L ro *»o 

S t o U [ | T e c 

J , S t u n - O i l t, (»•<» L e a s e .\"t». 

6. Kern or Lcusc !>urs<3 

CHRISTOPHER. 
'. A-lJrc5_ ol C;"--r<J«cr 

East Second Street—-Ztn T.ATTTP, TOrfls 76932 

9. Weil Ko. 

#1 
Locution c< '.veil 

OMIT L C T T C H . 330 
. F c r . T r n c M T N C North 2310 . r t c r r«OM 

East 
L I K C . s t c r i o M . 

32 6 south 26 East 

10. Kiei'i and Tool, or V.titicu 

Linda San Andr 

la. Cicvctlcn (Sho-M whether Ut', RT, CR, etc.) 

3618.64 
12. County 

Chaves 
lb. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate .Nature of Notice, Report or Othcr Data 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : - S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

M u r c s u K C M C O I A L w o n K 

T C M r c n A n i L T A S A M D O M 

P O L L Ot A L T E R CASIt IC 

»LOC AKO ABANDON • 

CMAMCC —LANS | | 

.C3 

KCMCOtAL w o n * • 
COMMCMCC 0 : t lLL INC O P H S . | 1 

CASING T C S T ANO CCMCNT JQS. | | 

A L T C R I H C CASI I IC 

PLUG AKD ASAMOONk 

17. Describe Prof.-,--*-J or Completed Operations (Clearly state ai l pertinent details, and five pertinent dates, includins estimated date of startir.g any ; 
leotkj S E C RUL.lt 1103. 

This i3 to notify of a change of ormership' of the Christopher #1. 

We propose to continue d r i l l i n g well as soon as "bond i s approved. 

New owners and operators are as fcllov/"s, 

JAltlES. E . SUTTON 

JAMES M. TUCKZR 

L3„ 1 heiclty crrtify ituit the infnrinatton H ^ > K i» iritr nntl compJctc ta the L»r*t of my kttuwlcd^c nuJ telicf. 

-r«cvt<> »T 

: o i < i ) i i i o m o r A P I ' H O V A L , , i r A N Y I 

T»1 L t OAtC 



«e. or <«>•«€» »rcct»co 

O I 5 T M I f i U 1 I O N 

W I T A P K 

I C C 

A M.S. 

AMO O K F S C E 

»»EM ATOH 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSER.wfwirc07.U.ll5S10rT 

Supt ' t rdtx Old 
C-102 onJC-lOJ 
Effective 1-1-61 

SUNDAY NOTICES Af") ^ E r C K T S O N WtiLLS 
(OO M O T U 3 L T H I S r . w • • » C ' .>> A I •> I O . l i H > « T ft r .. «•«•» s < , | I I u U n » } 4 O t r r c n C N T » t J t « V O I » . 

tr.t. H i r i - v i ( A i : ? N r o i n n w i i _• • ir«jr-M c - i r> t * r r i t f j c v j s . » i 4 , i 

i o . Indloitn Tyyu ol Lto^o 

State _~J Tci 

J . Slute Oi l & C i 3 Lenuc No. 

l l t L L I I n u I I 

V. Unit A'/rwmcni N»n:c 

SUTTON AND T U C K E R 

6. Kern c; Lease Horse 

CHRISTOPHER 
AiJresa ot Ojs'.-tmcr 

.LooHior^Ffifl E a s t S e o o n d Street BIG LAKE j TEZAS 76932 

9. Well No. 

V t t f T L E T T E R . B 330 . r c r . r r n e n T N C North 2310 

East 
, t I K C . S E C T I O N . 

32 
. T O W N S H I P . 

6 south 26 East 

, r e c r r i o u 

10. Field und I 'ooi , nr V.tiuV.il 

Linda San Andr 

IS. CSevetloii (Shoui uKcihvr U1-, KT, GK, cle.) 

3618.64 
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Othcr Data 

N O T I C E OF" I N T E N T I O N T O : . S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O P : 

V C S r t S M R C M C O I A L W M K 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A O A M O O H 

P U L L o e A L T E R C A S I N S 

P L U C A K O A S A M O O N 

C H A U C C P L A N S 

O T H C R . CHANGE OP nVTNHPSTTTP 

• 

• 

R C M C O I A L W O K S 

C O U U C H C C OR I L L I H C O P H S . 

C A S I N O T C S T A N O C C M C N T J O S 

O T H C R 

A L T c n i w c c A s i n e 

P L U C A K O ASAHOOMI . 

17. Describe Propoue-J or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any 
WOtk) SEE RULC I iOJ. 

This i s to n o t i f y o f a change of ownership^ o f the Christopher # 1 . 

We propose to continue d r i l l i n g w e l l as soon as "bond i s approved. 

New owners and operators are as f o l l o w s , 

JAMES E. SUTTON 

JAMES M. TUCKER 

S, I iitteuy e n t i t y Ui;u lhe information » j . i \ r 1* irur nml complete l j the oi my knowledge ««<J belief. 

p r n r i r n or 

•Mjoi iHiNS o r » r r i i o v A t , i r / . N Y I 

T I T L E O A T C 



do. or t e P i t » » c t t l » t o 

D I S T H I O U T l O f l 

M I T A r i " 

I U C 

. i . G . S . 

A MO O K F i C C 

I T I I AT O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERYATIOALCO/WSIQW — r 

fcMOV 2 7 197̂  

« «•»« - i 
SupcttrJti Old 
C'l02 and C>10J 
Eilccttvo I-I-6S 

SUfJDKY NOTICES AllD PJirCUTS ON' WELLS A R T E S I A . D F F I _ _ 
I D O M O T U S l T H I S F O « w > . H . ' « e ' s I O 1 ; i L k N l » r , r m r n I-I v w » : \ T > A o t r r c R C N T • e » c » v o l s . 

t 5 l . • ' * * - » i i f A T :^»«. r o * w » » » . » i t _ * * ( r ^ f i i C - I C I i f < i | F ^ C I ' . ' 1 . , i i . l 

«« 
nr 

lL • MIL*. I I 
N--J.li- oi Ovarii ior _ _ _ _ _ 

SUTTON AND 

lo . ln<iicul» Typo ol L.eo:.o 

Stole | j F e e 

Sluio Oil cV C u Lenue No. 

6. Fern Of Lease Worse 

CHRISTOPHER' 
AJJscs. oi C;>'.-:uicr 

East Second Stroot—BIG LAKE^ TESAS 76932 

9. Well No. 

#r 
, l.cculion ol VkcTl 

O K I T L C T T C R . 
B 330 

. rcr.T m e n T H C North 2310 . P C C T r«OM 

East 32 6 south 26 East 
T M C _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ I I M C , S r C T l O H _ T O W N S H I P • l l i t T N M P M . 

10. Field unci Pool, or V.tiUou 

Linda San Andr 

I 
!5. Elcvcllcii (Show whether Ul'.'RT, CR, ete.) 

3618.64 
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : . S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

P C R P C S M R C M C O I A L WORK { 

T C t A P C R A R t L Y A S A N O O W 

P « t . I . OR A L T C R C A S | l l « B 
PLUG AKO ASAMOOH 

CHAUCC PLANS 

• 

• 

R C M C O I A L W O R K 

C O M M C M C C D R I L L I N G O P H S 

C A S I N G T C S T A N O C C M C N T 

O T H C R 

A L T C I t l H C C A S I I I C 

P L U G A K O A S A M O O H M i 

7. rJescribe Prot-nucJ or Completed Operations (Ctcatly stale all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimate- date of starting any r 
srcik) S E C R U L C 1103. 

This i s to not i fy of a change of ownership! of the Christopher #1. 

We propose to continue d r i l l i n g wel l as soon as bond i s approved. 

New owners and operators are as follows, 

JAMES E . SUTTON 

JAMES M. TUCKER 

P. J hereby certify «h;il the ln/nrmniiuii ult-nr is live- nrnl compiete la I lie brat of my Jiiti.* Icd^c nnJ teliei . 

O I l O l t l O N S O T A P I ' n o V A L , I P A N Y i 

T 1 T L C OA T C 



NO. or c n n c i »cctt»c«» 

U l S T H i r i U T t o n 

A K T A r i : 

1_G 

J . S . O . S . 

. A M O O K F i C E 

M T t t A T O R 

NEW MEXICO OIL CqRSt~N^Ti_NJCa/.im5SrON 

NOV 2 7 1979 

n. c. c 

Supersedes O M 
C-102 and C-10J 
E i l c c t l v o I - I - 6 J 

SUNDHY NOTICES AND EEFOHTSGN W 
| D O MOT U S C . T H I S f O I V r o w • « C ' . ^ » i s r o v N T f » r , r i « r s f i , i - i v - fr*c * n *> O i r r C H C H T M C S C f t V O I f t . 

_.r-f. ***** * i c . I ION r cn »»(»»•.»i» _•• (rotM C - i O l , »*r»t *.:*-r< F V C I - J ^ - ' I i . i 

>!L JC~] 
• I I I . I 1 i r i i . I I 

Jo . IndiOitn Typo ol Lto: .o 

Slolo f_3) T e c 

J . SWitc O i l & G.is L e a s e No. 

, N-iate o l Cn--;ii'.or 

SUTTON AND TUCKER 
6. K e r n or L,euse l iaise 
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7. Describe Propout-J or Completed Operations ( C l e a r l y state alt pertinent detai l s , and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of s tal l ing any f 
WOlhj S E C flULC 1 103. 

This i s to not i fy of a change of ownership! of the Christopher #1. 

We propose to continue d r i l l i n g wel l as soon as bond i s approved. 

New owners and operators are as follows, 

JAMES. E . SUTTON 

JAMES M. TUCKER 
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7, Describe Pror.TK.e-J or Completed Operations (Clearly stale a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting auy f 
work) SEC I1ULC 1 1'03. 

This i s to n o t i f y of a change of ownership! of the Christopher #1 . 

We propose to continue c i r i l l i n g we l l as soon as "bond i s approved. 

New owners and operators are as fo l l ows , 

JAMES E. SUTTON 

.. JAMES M. TUCKER 
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WCLL I X T WELL I I 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

2. Name ot Operator 

SSS HOT OIL SERVICE I.N.C, 
8. Farm or L e a s e Name 

3. Address ot Operator 9. Well No. 

4. Location ol Well 

U N I T L C T T C R MIL . F E E T F R O M T H E . NORTH . L I N E A N O . 2370 . F E E T r > O M 

10. F ie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 
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^sj IS. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) 12. County 
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17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clear ly state a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proj 
work) S E E R U L E 1103. 
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